
CJA SEAT OF COURT COMMITTEES 
(As of January 1, 2017) 

 
 
DAYTON 
 
Magistrate Judge Sharon L. Ovington, Chair 
United States District Court 
523 Federal Building 
200 West Second Street 
Dayton, Ohio 45402 
(937) 512-1570 
Sharon_Ovington@ohsd.uscourts.gov  
 
Deborah Williams, Esq. 
Federal Public Defender 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1020 
Columbus, OH 43215-3469 
(614) 469-2999 
Deborah_Williams@fd.org  
 
Michael Monta, Esq. 
3625 Old Salem Road 
Dayton, OH 45415-1427 
(937) 890-6921 
ZBeard7@aol.com 
 
Rose Plummer 
(Clerk Designee - Administrative and Clerical Support) 
United States District Court 
523 Federal Building 
200 West Second Street 
Dayton, Ohio 45402 
(937) 512-1570 
Rose_Plummer@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
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COLUMBUS 
 
Magistrate Judge Elizabeth A. Preston Deavers, Chair 
Joseph P. Kinneary U. S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 208 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 719-3460 
Elizabeth_Preston_Deavers@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Deborah Williams, Esq. 
Federal Public Defender 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1020 
Columbus, OH 43215-3469 
(614) 469-2999 
Deborah_Williams@fd.org  
 
Steve Nolder, Esq. 
Scott & Nolder Law Firm, LPA 
65 E State St, Suite 200 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: (614) 285-3063 
snolder9@gmail.com  
 
Sherry Nichols  
(Clerk Designee - Administrative and Clerical Support) 
U.S. District Court 
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 208 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 719-3023 
Sherry_Nichols@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
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CINCINNATI 
 
Magistrate Judge Karen L. Litkovitz, Chair 
United States District Court 
716 Potter Stewart U.S. Courthouse 
100 East Fifth Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
(513) 564-7690 
Karen_Litkovitz@ohsd.uscourts.gov  
 
Deborah Williams, Esq. 
Federal Public Defender 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1020 
Columbus, OH 43215-3469 
(614) 469-2999 
Deborah_Williams@fd.org  
 
William R. Gallagher, Esq. 
Arenstein & Gallagher 
The Citadel 
114 East Eighth Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
(513) 651-5666 
bill@ArensteinGallagher.com  
 
Arthur Hill 
(Clerk Designee - Administrative and Clerical Support) 
U.S. District Court 
716 Potter Stewart U.S. Courthouse 
100 E. Fifth Street  
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
(513) 564-7690 
Arthur_Hill@ohsd.uscourts.gov  
 
 

Ex Officio Member 

Honorable Edmund A. Sargus, Chief Judge 
United States District Court 
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Blvd., Room 301 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 719-3240 
Edmund_A._Sargus@ohsd.uscourts.gov  
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